
    

            U.S. CUSTOMS & BORDER PROTECTION      NUMBER: CAL 2024-005 

                      PORT INFORMATION NOTICE – TRADE     ISSUE DATE: DEC 29, 2023 

 

 

 

SUBJECT:  Calexico Commercial Facility Federal Holiday Hours of Operation Calendar Year 2024 

 

DISTRIBUTION:  User of Commercial Port of Calexico and Other Interested Parties 

 

U.S. Customs and Border Protection will provide the following hours of operation for commercial traffic 

using the Calexico Commercial Facility import and Export facilities for the following U.S. Federal 

Holidays in 2024: 

Day / Date Observance Hours of Operation 

Monday, January 1, 2024 New Year’s Day Closed 

Monday, January 15, 2024 Martin Luther King Jr. Day 6:00 a.m. to 3:00 p.m. 

Monday. February 19, 2024 Washington’s Birthday 6:00 a.m. to 3:00 p.m. 

Monday, May 27, 2024 Memorial Day 6:00 a.m. to 3:00 p.m. 

Wednesday. June 19, 2024 Juneteenth 6:00 a.m. to 3:00 p.m. 

Tuesday, July 4, 2024 Independence Day 6:00 a.m. to 3:00 p.m. 

Monday, September 2, 2024 Labor Day 6:00 a.m. to 3:00 p.m. 

Monday, October 14, 2024 Columbus Day 6:00 a.m. to 3:00 p.m. 

Monday, November 11, 2024 Veterans Day 6:00 a.m. to 3:00 p.m. 

Thursday, November 28, 2024 Thanksgiving Day Closed 

Wednesday, December 25, 2024 Christmas Day Closed 

Wednesday, January 1, 2025 New Year’s Day Closed 

Northbound: Southbound: Commodities not allowed 

entry on holiday hours: 

• Empty and Laden 

Trucks: 

6:00 a.m. to 3:00 p.m. 

 

• Bulk Merchandise: 

6:00 a.m. to 3:00 p.m. 

• Laden Trucks: 

8:00 a.m. to 2:00 p.m. 

 

• In-Bond Shipments: 

8:00 a.m. to 2:00 p.m. 

 

• Empty Trucks: 

8:00 a.m. to 3:00 p.m. 

 

• Vehicle Exportations  

(Self-Propel Only) 

8:00 a.m. to 12:00 p.m. 

• Hazardous Materials 

Textiles  

(Northbound) 

 

• Commodities requiring 

visas or special permits 

 

 

We appreciate your assistance in disseminating this information to your clients.  If you have any further 

questions, please feel free to contact my staff at (760) 768-2347 or calcargosups@cbp.dhs.gov.   

 

 

/s/ 

 

Bonnie Arellano 

Assistant Port Director 

Area Port of Calexico 

mailto:calcargosups@cbp.dhs.gov

